
HCRac;·,:n L.HAHN 
ALLYN H. IIARISitR 
"Oa.EPH P"t'LC 
la)WIN P: HAH"-"R. 
A. HALE: DINSNOOR 
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PASADE:NA,CAL.JFORNIA 

F. Fletcher Company 
San Diego 
California 

Gentlemen: 

We represent Mrs. Caroline V. Neale, 
and understand that sometime last October she 
and Mr. Neale executed a purchase money trust 
deed in the sum of $19,250.00, oovering the 
balance of the purchase price of the Cuyamaoa 
Lodge. We hould like very much to have from 
you a copy of the note and trust deed with the 
recording record and a statement of' the account 
at the preseq.t" time, topther with a statement 
as to any ater, insurance or lease charges 
and the nature of each. 

Yours very truly, 

HAHN & HAEN 

AHB: DL By 

Sa,_ &. Balm, 
S.S.te 808 ~aoit1c-5outlurest BuUdSng, 
PasadeDa, California · 

Geatla.esu 

AusweriDg yo~ letter of Peb~ 14th I enclose 
herewith copJ ot deed or trost 1D which a cow or the note 
1s incorporated. · 

I 

· Do interest· has been paid on this note. Feb. 11th 
was was six months interest daa, aeount!Dg to ~577.50. 

. 
e nre en~s1Dg also bUl tor· wnter used at the 

. Tarious places at ~amaca aaomt!ng to so.~. 

: · llr. Beale leased troa us two bouses at Cltfaaaca 
Lako, as per oow or lease ·hereto attached, _ on which a pqaent 
or ·150 was d1l8 laDJIS17 .1st, 19M. 

' 
' llr• Iaale oigned a Leaoe and Concession with the 

·, ~811808 later Oompnzu covering .boats1 eta pq!D.g e percentage 
ot tile rev ill cozaaldoratloll thoreor. He also lensed for 
15•00 a JDODth the store buUdtag at the lake wh1oh included 

aD aore ot ~UDd tor bo t lalld1Dg ODd repair or bon!Js 1 the 
rent to begla Aag. lltb, 1983 on whloh no rent has been paid 
to date. · ·· 

desire, 

\ 



I 
' . ' 

I I ; HAHN~HAHN 
LAWYERS 

Rahn & Balm 
808 Pacifi.c i:louth est Bldg. 
Pasadena , Calif. 

arch .First 
l 9 3 4 

Attention r • .All.yn H. ilarber 

Dear • Barberz 
. 

I received a teler bone cessage f rom &r. Cote.nt .tod&y that you 
. 

intended ovin& the furniture and equi ent from the Cuy'amaca Lodge. . 
This neces:dtnted me s erving no.tice on 1!rs . Neale, c opy ?$ which is 

h ere th enc1csed. 

Befor e sev ral. rd. tness it ms agmed and I can ve it, that the 

.derstanding s that the ! umitura and eqvi. ent thicb e turned over 

e e, they 

ror~ ~rdinar,y Near and tear a ccepted. 

that ::l!l) be o£ interest. 

HEAaC!Ifr L.HAtiN 
ALLYN H • ....,.8CR 
~OaCf'H IIIVLC 
COWlN!P: HAHN.",._ 
~HALC OINaMOOA 
LOUIS "-VtNOENn 

SUIT~t BOB PACI,.C•SOUTHWEST BUILDtNO 
PASADI!:NA,CALIF'ORNIA . 

April 24, 1934. 

Colonel Ed. Fletcher, 
1020 9th Ave., 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Colonel Fletcher: 
I have just had a wire from you reading as fol-

nHAD CONFERENCE WITH BANK THEY ARE CONSULT-
ING THEIR ATTORNEY BUT BELIEVE SETTLEhmNT 
ALONG LINES OF YOUR TELEPHONE TODAY WILL BE 
SATISFACTORY NEALE CANCELLING LEASE AND ALL 
PERSONAL PROPERTY COMING TO US KINDLY VIRITE 
!~ LETTER TODAY CONFIIDf1ING OUR UNDERSTANDING 
FOR FINAL AP.PROVAL AIID ACTION BY BANK. 11 

As I told you over the telephone I have as yet 
no binding writ ten agreement from l{r. Neale for the set t le-
ment of the Cuyamaca Lodge problem, but his attorney has in-
formed me in connection with a settlement which I am work-
ing out here with Mr. Neale,that his client woul d be wi lling 
to-enter into an agreement with Urs. Neale for the settle-
ment of Cnyamaca SQbstantially as follows: 

1. 1~. and Mrs. Neale will convey the real prop-
erty to you or your nominee, which is descri bed i n the 
trust deed which you hold, conveying auch title as they re-
ceived, and free of any other trust deed or mortgages and 
mechanic's 1ie~s, but subject to any unpaid taxes and/or 
assessments. 

2. They will also give you a ·bill of sale to the 
furniture and furnishings and rowboats on 'the premises and 
Mr. Neale is to, enter into an agreement cancelling the 
lease on the lake concession and on the houses on or near 
the lodge property which you entered into with him. 

J 
3. Mr. and Mrs. Neale will Iay tbe OQ~Standing 

accounts afainst the lodge, namely, VJ! liam Buby, H. L· Ben-
bough Furn ture Company, Bott~ed ~as Com~aDJ,~· C.Clardy, 

• 



• 

Colonel Ed. Fletcher, 
April 24, 1934. 
Page 2. 

Dixie Lumb-e-r Company, E. - G. Menke, the McCaffery co., T. 
N. Uels on, Pacifio Co~st 0-4 Burner Co., Ransom Bros., 
Southern Celiforniia0e~iphone Co., Ed Fletcher co. for 
-·.at9r - ~4.17-eo!l\f • etcher Co. ,-insurance 7~.38. 

They will also take care of the Bottled Gas co. 
account in the sum of 269.22 and as a part of the deal 
transfer the contraet to you or your nominee. The amount 
necessary to clean up these accounts is approximately 

1750.00. 

· ~ 4. They will also pey the sum of 
~ est charges past due on the trust deed. 

577.50 inter- (J~ 

v 
In consideration of the foregoing you are to can-

cel the trust deed and note and the indebtedness secured 
and evidenced thereby and to give them a complete release 
satisfactory to us of all claims and obligations of every 
kind and nature against either of them. 

In your conversation with me this morning you 
spoke about the Parm·alee-Dohrmann account, but this has 
been pa~d in full and we hold the bill of sale so that 
the items in this account can be turned over with the 
other personal property. 

If you .ill indicate your acceptance of the above 
plan immediately the details can be put in shape and the 
agreements prepared for its consummation and although this 
letter ie not intended as an offer binding upon my client · 
or r. eale, nevertheless, I have gone far enough with 
the proposal so that I believe it can be carried out sub-
stantially along the lines herein suggested. 

./. 

In order to put a time limit on the matter I will 
ask that you let me know within five days from date hereof 
as to your wishes in the matter and if I do not hear from 
you !thin that time I shall have to assume that you do not 
care to negotiate a settlement along the lines herein aug- · 
gested. 

Very truly 

AH3:3C 

lira. ~ H. Barber, 
c/o lleha 8c Jahn1 

Pasadeu, Calitormn. 

Uo7 8, 1954. 

. Last week Saturdq, atter tn1k1Dg with you over the 
phone I went to Clvamaca Lodge with the Benbough Farniture aen 
8Dd we checked tile bUl of aaterials as delivered bT BeDbough end 
tolDl ever;ythJng there 1Dtact, with the exception of' one- Bo. 8127 
~20 BIDO]O" maple cba1r, listed at i5.00. Beale clsi•ed that the 
~was never there but BeDbougbs showed me the receipt this 
ao~ where it vas -receipted tor, however, it aey appear on 
the &ceDe 1D some ot t cottages or at lileale' s house. 

. . 
We made a rough cheCk· or the Dohrman Hotel Supply 

Coap~ aaterial BDd found it to be substantially correct. 
I 
I 

. . . Regarcli.Dg the inventory or personal propert;.y as 
deUvered to llr. Beale by ourselves md your bUl of snle, it 
rou 1d1l Jut it.em:zu ~he Benbough mad Dorbman1 a equipmeDt &Dd 
thaD sq •together with 8lJT and all personal property which was 
tunled over to Mr. aDd llr. Ieala, le:Js a rensounble depreciation• 
I believe that w uld cover tbe bill or sale aDd be sntis!hctory 
to us. . 

. . 
·· For your intoraation 1 ns infoxaed by Kr. L. J. 

~Aer· that be had a bill against .Heole aaountiDg to '12. 00 for 
soae .-ork ha d1d ill ropa1r1Dg tbe root to t Lodge. llr. Menle 
adaitted tbat this 12.00 had never been paid and I believe this 
sbould be included ill this setUesaeJlt. lr llr. Tw-ner has not 
alraacQ" sa:at you a bill I dll get one trom bill for you. 

I 

·Mr. Beale paid ae the percentage o£ the rentals 
tor t1shSng aad boat1Dg tor the aoDth of .April o we have paid 
the district ita share. It you will s do.n the necessar,r papers 
tor tile district to BigD. l wUl get th signed tor you. 

lt loOts 'a s thO Dad d.ll ~t bo boae UDtU the tirst 
ot uxt net b1lt. woald lite to hA\'e eVerJth2.ag rend¥ to cleaaup 
tbla utter aext. week, 1f' po aible. It there 1 &JV'thtng tarthar 
7011 ded.re e to do 1f1ll be onl7 too glad. 



)1C:RIIICRT L..)otAHN 
A.U.YN H. BAR8Pl 
"081:~ ll"'tUUt 
COWIN f': HAHN..JR. 
A. ~'tAU!: OINSMOOR 
LOUIS R. VINCE:NT1 

HAHN~ .HAHN 
LAWYERS 

SUITE 808 PACI,.IC·SOUTHWE&T BUIL .. DINO 
PASADENA.CALIF'ORNIA 

May 9, 1934. 

Mr. Ed Fletcher, Jr .~ , 
1020 Iiinth St., 
San Diego, Calif. 

Dear .!r. Fletcher: 

Replying to your letter of May 8th, will you 
kindly obtain or have Mr. Turner forward to me a bill in 
duplicate for the sum of 912.00 which he ·claims to be 
due. 

I note what you have to say with reference to 
the inventory. The quotation in the third paragraph of 
your letter Vlill probably be satisfactory if we may amend 
it as follows: 

"together with any and all personal prop-
erty which was turned over to Mr. ani 
Mrs. Neale and is now located on the 
Cuyamaca Lodge property, less a reason-
able depreciation." 

In other words, while there was no inventory 
originally furnished at the time the lodge was sold to Mr. 
and Mrs. Ueale, and I cannot therefore check the. exact 
items, I have Understood from a previous conversation with · 
your father thet he claimed that some of the furniture and 
furnishings had been removed and disposed of by Mr. or 
Mrs. Neale (probably at the time they replaced the same 
with the Benbough furniture) and I don't want to have to 
be in the position of giving you a bill of sale to.r some- . 
thing that my client does not have. 

Referring to the next to the last paragraph 
your letter, I understand therefrom that the district 
will be satisfied to sign the necessary release and I be-
lieve that you have a blanket form of release to be signed 
by the district and other :persons so that we will have a 
complete settlement not only with the Fletoher company, 

but also with the other persons referred to on the re-
ceipt. Kindly have· the documents left with you executed 
immediately and I will try to get everything in shape 

· up here a o the t within a very short time v. e can send the 
necessary papers to San Diego. 

Very truly yours, 

HAHN & HAHN 



HCAI!IEAT L..HAHN 
ALLYN H. BARBER 
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Ed Fletcher Coi!Ipany 
1020 Nineth Street 
San Diego, California 

May 14, 1934. 

In re: c. V. Neale. 
Attention: Mr. Ed Fletcher, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 
We enclose herewith copy of the Bill of 

sale with attached inventory, covering the person-
al property at Cuyamaca Lodge and ask that you let 
us know at once if it is acceptable to you. 

We have received from the Bank of Ameri-
ca this morning certain escrow instructions and al~ 
so a letter providing for the payment of certain 
extra amounts in addition to the sum of $577.50. 

As I told Col. Fletcher, we are willing 
to pay up to $15.00 on account of the escrow charges, 
but no more. In other words, I felt that it would 
be necessary for the protection of my client to have 
some sort of an escrow for the transfer of the deed 
in consideration of the release of the trust deed, 
and ordinarilf the entire escrow charge would not 
be more than ~15.00. We are going to some ex~a 
expense in the matter as it is, and I cannot approve 
of the payment of more than il5.00 toward any ex-
nense that the Bank of America may be put to in 
carrying out the reconveyance. 

AHB:DL 
Enc1-l 

Very trUly yours , 

Hahn & Jlahn 
808 Paoitic Southwe .-t Bldg. 
P_a&adena·, Calltornia 

Attention ur. ~ C. Barber 

e h ve s1gned the releases. As f'ar as ~e La Ut:1sa District is 
concerned we received the following letter dAted June 4th, 1954. 

• To WhOJn 1 t llq Ooncernr 
1 

nn1e bOOks and the · accounts of the La lle"a• Lemon Grove ~ pring V sllq 
lrriga Uon District abo no claim or a:rt 8UJI or sums oring .fron A. Bo ard 
leale ·or hio wife, Caroline V. Beale .in the matter of the contract between 
sdd A. Howard Ieala and Oal"'llne V. lesle and the Cu;y ca Water Cogpany or 
the Ed netcher Company. 

La esu, Lemon Grove i ~pring Valley Irrigaticn · 
District 

B7 Ruth o. Dre111 Seoretaq• 

· . I hope the above meets yo tr approval. I personel17· guarente thAt at 
no tuture time w1ll there be any demand or deroanda on Car~llne 'i. r. cule for 

. aJStthine in relation to th& hunting, fishing nnd boatin& right re any claia 
. Ot the La esa, Leaon Grove and ~··ing Valley Irrigation District. . 

ne lease with Beale porsonelly Etnd the old one is 

~ . ~e f'om ot- oancell u tion and surrender or le so &nd concessi en 
are·iignbae' toclq, except tho La. Mesa, Lemon Grove & t.iprin Vall ~ lrri ·at.i 
D1~1ct. Alaa the blll or sale tor the personal properv for y-ou t.o sign 
· whioh tou tnolosed 1n ,your letter ot llay 14th dll b a tJ.sfuctory. 

9th f · 
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HAHN~ HAHN 
LAWYERS 
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H~RBrRT &..HAH N 
AI.LYN H. BARBCit 
"'OBII:PH Pn.C 
I:DW IN 1': H AHH. "'R. 

PASAOENA,CALIF'ORNIA 

A. HALE DINS MOOR 
t..OUIS R. VINCENTI 

Col.Ed Fletcher, 
1020 Ninth Avenue, 
San Diego, California 

Dear Colonel Fletcher: 

• 

I have your letter of June 5th concerning 
the Neale matter and containing a copy or a st~tement 
from the La .·esa, Lemon Grove & Spring Valley Irriga-
tion District, stating that they have no claims 
ags:inst A. Howard Neale or his wife, and this, to-
gether with your personal guaranty that there will 
be no demands made by th1s company upon Mrs . Neale 
in the future ~ill be satisfactory to us . 

I am forwarding the money to the Bank of 
America, which will enable them to close the escrow, 
and I think with reference to cleaning up the other 
matters, I wi~l send all of the checks down to Hill 
& Company with instructions to send them out and de -
liver to you the necessary cancellations of leases · 
and other documents, receiving from you the documents 
you are to deliver to us. I will do this just as 
soon as I have heard from the Bank that the escrow is 
closed. 

Yours very 

AiiB :NB 

Mr. .A.B. Barber. 

we haYe ·tor acJax)wledpment JOur tawr ot 
lune 01 . en~ are pleese4 to kDOw t~at we may ~tlclpate re• 
oel YlDa a cheat to cover eettl•ent iu Ml on th Neale 
aocount 1d. thin the. next tew 4ap. 

For )'Our 1111brmatlon 10uld ad"Yiae that 
the ·baianoe due on the 1Urn1 tu:re eo count is $9~.sa, . and on 
the ra41o aooou.nt 190.8'1, 118k1q a total ot 11.013,93, On 

:noelpt ot dleok 1~ the abo'Ve emcnmt we eha)J. be ~•17 pleaaecl 
w ttarnleh a B1U ot Sale ooverlq the rchilDdiae on thee 

. two aooounta, 

B.L. BIHB)UQB Q) MPAiff 1 Lm. 



Gentle:ran: 

We enclose here 

1934.. 

Howard Neale and 

them. 

C'Ollmany in' 
es tor 
letter. 

ills and checks: 

check 
86.00 

08.55 

nko 
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HAHN 8c RAHN 
L.AWYMa 

.-AS~-..A. CALIPO .. NIA 
LAWYERS 

,_ASAD.NA. CAUfi'O .. NIA 

one oonoerned,. end upon. aomplet1Dn of tho matter forward 
.... ~·.~;._., ............. ~e reoeipts to us tor our tiles. We do not insist, how.-

ever, that reoeipts ~e obtained in every case or make 1 t 
a oon4lt1on tor the delivery or the documents above re- . ~ 
terre4 to • . but would like to . have the receipts henev&J). • . · 
poaeible. · ·· . · . .· . . . 

r at the 
u 111 

e &!e 
tabor and 

"Nm~ ately • 
• 

' • 
HAHN H.Alnl 

t. 

BARBER 
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